
REVISIONS
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED

A 10/07/21 ISSUED FOR APPROVAL Dan Griffiths

B 10/07/21 REVISED 12" VALVE MODEL Dan Griffiths

0 10/15/21 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION Dan Griffiths

DRAWING LIST
SHEET DESCRIPTION
1 of 3 TITLE PAGE

2 of 3 MANIFOLDS OPTION 3 GENERAL 
ARRANGEMENT

3 of 3 FILL/SUMP MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

BILL OF MATERIALS
PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL

BF-30911 4 BUTTERFLY VALVE - 4" WAFER (DI BODY, NI DISC, BUNA-N SEAT) c/w LEVER
BF-30913 2 BUTTERFLY VALVE - 8" WAFER (DI BODY, NI DISC, BUNA-N SEAT) c/w LEVER
BV-30806 4 BALL VALVE - 3/4" NPT FP NACE FLOATING
CL-23196 2 CAMLOCK - 8" NPT TYPE A ADAPTER ALUMINUM
CL-23279 4 CAMLOCK - 4" NPT TYPE F ADAPTER ALUMINUM
CL-23300 4 CAMLOCK - 4" NPS TYPE DC DUST CAP ALUMINUM
CL-23302 2 CAMLOCK - 8" NPS TYPE DC DUST CAP ALUMINUM
CP-10460 4 COUPLING - 3/4" NPT CL3000 HALF SA-105N
DR-19430 8 D-RING - 3660 LB RATED WELD-ON
EL-02127 4 ELBOW - 4" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
EL-02129 2 ELBOW - 8" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
EL-02142 12 ELBOW - 2" x 90° LR BW SCH XH SA-234-WPB
EL-02619 8 ELBOW - 12" x 90° LR BW SCH 10 SA-234-WPB
EL-11255 4 ELBOW - 3/4" NPT x 90˚ STREET CL3000 SA-105N
FL-04414 4 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04417 4 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04419 2 FLANGE - 8" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04421 16 FLANGE - 12" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04779 4 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 RFTO SA-105N
FL-04781 2 FLANGE - 8" CLASS 150 RFTO SA-105N
GK-09717 16 GASKET - 12" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS

MFO3-2001 4 C6 x 8.2 120" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2002 4 C6 x 8.2 96" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2003 2 PL 1/4" x 95 1/2" x 119 1/2" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2004 2 PL 1/4" x 95 1/2" x 119 1/2" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2005 2 PL 3/16" x 3" x 90 5/16" (ROLL TO 331" IR) G40.21 44W
MFO3-2006 6 PL 3/16" x 7 7/8" x 119 1/2" (FORMED) G40.21 44W
MFO3-2007 8 PL 3/16" x 7 7/8" x 44 3/4" (FORMED) G40.21 44W
MFO3-2008 2 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 60" SA-106B
MFO3-2009 4 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 95 1/2" SA-106B
MFO3-2010 4 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 3 3/16" SA-106B
MFO3-2011 2 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 5 11/16" SA-106B
MFO3-2012 2 PIPE - 8" SCH STD 12" SA-106B
MFO3-2013 8 GATE VALVE - 12" CL125 SOVAL 801 SERIES RESILIENT SEATED
NP-20298 4 NIPPLE - 3/4" NPT x 5" LG SCH STD (TBE) SA-106B
NP-28700 2 NIPPLE - 8" NPT x 6" LG SCH STD (TBE) SA-106B
PL-12711 4 PLUG - 3/4" NPT CL3000 HEX HEAD SA-105N
VC-29275 8 VICTAULIC NIPPLE - 12" NPS x 8" LG STYLE 42 (VG x BE)
ZZ-10088 32 STUD - 5/8" DIA x 5 3/4" LG SA-193-B7M
ZZ-10103 192 STUD - 7/8" DIA x 4 1/2" LG SA-193-B7M
ZZ-10334 64 NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
ZZ-10335 32 NUT - 3/4" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
ZZ-10336 384 NUT - 7/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
ZZ-23796 16 STUD - 3/4" DIA x 6 1/2" LG SA-193-B7M

Drawn By:

Date:

Approved By:

Checked By:

Dan Griffiths

October-07-2021

HYDRERA ENERGY SERVICES
H15P HARPOON FRAC TANK - MANIFOLDS OPTION 3

RedFox Project No: RF22001
PO: HAR-008

-

-

Customer Project No:

RedFox Project No:

HAR-008

RF22001

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc
151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2
PH: (403) 877-9859
E: dan@redfox-design.ca
www.redfox-design.ca



 53
 3/

8"
 

 96" 

 96" 

 12
0"

 

TOTAL WEIGHT: 9815 lbs

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION WEIGHT (lbs)

1 MFO3-1001 2 FILL/SUMP MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 4907

BILL OF MATERIALS
PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL

BF-30911 4 BUTTERFLY VALVE - 4" WAFER (DI BODY, NI DISC, BUNA-N SEAT) c/w LEVER
BF-30913 2 BUTTERFLY VALVE - 8" WAFER (DI BODY, NI DISC, BUNA-N SEAT) c/w LEVER
BV-30806 4 BALL VALVE - 3/4" NPT FP NACE FLOATING
CL-23196 2 CAMLOCK - 8" NPT TYPE A ADAPTER ALUMINUM
CL-23279 4 CAMLOCK - 4" NPT TYPE F ADAPTER ALUMINUM
CL-23300 4 CAMLOCK - 4" NPS TYPE DC DUST CAP ALUMINUM
CL-23302 2 CAMLOCK - 8" NPS TYPE DC DUST CAP ALUMINUM
CP-10460 4 COUPLING - 3/4" NPT CL3000 HALF SA-105N
DR-19430 8 D-RING - 3660 LB RATED WELD-ON
EL-02127 4 ELBOW - 4" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
EL-02129 2 ELBOW - 8" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
EL-02142 12 ELBOW - 2" x 90° LR BW SCH XH SA-234-WPB
EL-02619 8 ELBOW - 12" x 90° LR BW SCH 10 SA-234-WPB
EL-11255 4 ELBOW - 3/4" NPT x 90˚ STREET CL3000 SA-105N
FL-04414 4 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04417 4 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04419 2 FLANGE - 8" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04421 16 FLANGE - 12" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
FL-04779 4 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 RFTO SA-105N
FL-04781 2 FLANGE - 8" CLASS 150 RFTO SA-105N
GK-09717 16 GASKET - 12" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS

MFO3-2001 4 C6 x 8.2 120" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2002 4 C6 x 8.2 96" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2003 2 PL 1/4" x 95 1/2" x 119 1/2" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2004 2 PL 1/4" x 95 1/2" x 119 1/2" G40.21 44W
MFO3-2005 2 PL 3/16" x 3" x 90 5/16" (ROLL TO 331" IR) G40.21 44W
MFO3-2006 6 PL 3/16" x 7 7/8" x 119 1/2" (FORMED) G40.21 44W
MFO3-2007 8 PL 3/16" x 7 7/8" x 44 3/4" (FORMED) G40.21 44W
MFO3-2008 2 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 60" SA-106B
MFO3-2009 4 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 95 1/2" SA-106B
MFO3-2010 4 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 3 3/16" SA-106B
MFO3-2011 2 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 5 11/16" SA-106B
MFO3-2012 2 PIPE - 8" SCH STD 12" SA-106B
MFO3-2013 8 GATE VALVE - 12" CL125 SOVAL 801 SERIES RESILIENT SEATED
NP-20298 4 NIPPLE - 3/4" NPT x 5" LG SCH STD (TBE) SA-106B
NP-28700 2 NIPPLE - 8" NPT x 6" LG SCH STD (TBE) SA-106B
PL-12711 4 PLUG - 3/4" NPT CL3000 HEX HEAD SA-105N
VC-29275 8 VICTAULIC NIPPLE - 12" NPS x 8" LG STYLE 42 (VG x BE)
ZZ-10088 32 STUD - 5/8" DIA x 5 3/4" LG SA-193-B7M
ZZ-10103 192 STUD - 7/8" DIA x 4 1/2" LG SA-193-B7M
ZZ-10334 64 NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
ZZ-10335 32 NUT - 3/4" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
ZZ-10336 384 NUT - 7/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
ZZ-23796 16 STUD - 3/4" DIA x 6 1/2" LG SA-193-B7M

0RF22001-2

H15P HARPOON FRAC TANK - MANIFOLDS 
OPTION 3

Drawn By:

Date:

Approved By:

Checked By:

Dan Griffiths

October-07-2021 H15P - HARPOON TANK MANIFOLDS 
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

Customer Project No: Rev:

RF22001
2  of  3Sheet:

HAR-008
RedFox Project No: Drawing Number:

-

-

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc
151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2
PH: (403) 877-9859
E: dan@redfox-design.ca
www.redfox-design.ca



 6"
 

 18
" 

 1"
 

 24
" 

 9" 
 15" 

 30" 
 96" 

 8 1/2" 

 18"  18"  30" 
 15" 

 9"  9 1/2"  9 1/2"  8 1/2" 

31 15

1

32

1

3115

19

39

41

6

5

19

39

41

6

5

9

9 8 8

2

33

11

20

7

44

42

17

4

36

14

3

37

14

3

37

34
34

38

18

40

43

18

40

43

38

 120" 

 6"
 

 18
" 

 6 
1/2

" 

 24
" 

 45" 22

22

13

18

26

16
30

32

31

24

9
9

2728

17

11

33

3/16
TYP

3/16 2-9

3/16
TYP

3/16

3/16
TYP

3/16 2-6

 9" 

 12
0"

 

 28
" 

 20"  38"  38" 

 36
" 

 15" 

 8"
 

 10
 1/

2"
 

 14
" 

 39
 1/

16
" 

 1/
4"

 T
YP

 

 12" 

 45
" 

 12" TYP 

 6"
 

 24
"  28

" 
 14

" 

16" BLADDER
CONNECTION (TBD)

 30"  8 1/2"  9 1/2"  9 1/2" 
 15" 

 9" 

 30"  8 1/2" 

22

26

22

25

17
16 1618 15

13 1010

15
18

13

12

12

30
9

9

9

9

27 27 27

28

28 28

30

29

8

811

33

18 18

1313
3223

28

 120" 
 1 15/16" 

 45° 

 1 15/16" 

MFO3-2001

 11
9 1

/2"
 

 95 1/2" 

MFO3-2003

 11
9 1

/2"
 

 16" 

 95 1/2" 

 5 
3/4

" 

 21"  8 3/4" 

 12 3/4" 

 21"  18"  18"  8 3/4" 

 8 5/8" 

 27
 3/

4"
 

 7 
3/4

"  8 1/2"  19"  8 1/2"  15"  14 3/4"  15"  14 3/4" 

 2 3/8"  4 1/2"  1 3/8" 

 20"  37 3/4"  37 3/4" 

MFO3-2004

 9" 

 9" TYP 

 4" TYP 

 119 1/2" 

 7 
7/8

" 

 1 
1/1

6"
 

 1 
1/1

6"
 

DOWN  90°  R 3/16" 

DOWN  90°  R 3/16" MFO3-2006HEAT COIL
SUPPOR

 6"
 

 1 1/4" 

 90 5/16" 

 3"
 

UP  15.63°  R 331" 

MFO3-2005

 44 3/4" 

 7 
7/8

" 
 1 

1/1
6"

 
 1 

1/1
6"

 

DOWN  90°  R 3/16" 

DOWN  90°  R 3/16" 
MFO3-2007

 1 1/4" 

 6"
 

 96" 
 1 15/16" 

 45° 

 1 15/16" 

MFO3-2002

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH MATERIAL

1 BF-30911 2 BUTTERFLY VALVE - 4" WAFER (DI BODY, NI DISC, BUNA-N SEAT) c/w LEVER
2 BF-30913 1 BUTTERFLY VALVE - 8" WAFER (DI BODY, NI DISC, BUNA-N SEAT) c/w LEVER
3 BV-30806 2 BALL VALVE - 3/4" NPT FP NACE FLOATING
4 CL-23196 1 CAMLOCK - 8" NPT TYPE A ADAPTER ALUMINUM
5 CL-23279 2 CAMLOCK - 4" NPT TYPE F ADAPTER ALUMINUM
6 CL-23300 2 CAMLOCK - 4" NPS TYPE DC DUST CAP ALUMINUM
7 CL-23302 1 CAMLOCK - 8" NPS TYPE DC DUST CAP ALUMINUM
8 CP-10460 2 COUPLING - 3/4" NPT CL3000 HALF SA-105N
9 DR-19430 4 D-RING - 3660 LB RATED WELD-ON

10 EL-02127 2 ELBOW - 4" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
11 EL-02129 1 ELBOW - 8" x 90° LR BW SCH STD SA-234-WPB
12 EL-02142 6 ELBOW - 2" x 90° LR BW SCH XH SA-234-WPB
13 EL-02619 4 ELBOW - 12" x 90° LR BW SCH 10 SA-234-WPB
14 EL-11255 2 ELBOW - 3/4" NPT x 90˚ STREET CL3000 SA-105N
15 FL-04414 2 FLANGE - 2" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
16 FL-04417 2 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
17 FL-04419 1 FLANGE - 8" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
18 FL-04421 8 FLANGE - 12" CLASS 150 RFSO SA-105N
19 FL-04779 2 FLANGE - 4" CLASS 150 RFTO SA-105N
20 FL-04781 1 FLANGE - 8" CLASS 150 RFTO SA-105N
21 GK-09717 8 GASKET - 12" CLASS 150 FLEXICARB "CG" 316-SS
22 MFO3-2001 2 C6 x 8.2 120" G40.21 44W
23 MFO3-2002 2 C6 x 8.2 96" G40.21 44W
24 MFO3-2003 1 PL 1/4" x 95 1/2" x 119 1/2" G40.21 44W
25 MFO3-2004 1 PL 1/4" x 95 1/2" x 119 1/2" G40.21 44W
26 MFO3-2005 1 PL 3/16" x 3" x 90 5/16" (ROLL TO 331" IR) G40.21 44W
27 MFO3-2006 3 PL 3/16" x 7 7/8" x 119 1/2" (FORMED) G40.21 44W
28 MFO3-2007 4 PL 3/16" x 7 7/8" x 44 3/4" (FORMED) G40.21 44W
29 MFO3-2008 1 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 60" SA-106B
30 MFO3-2009 2 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 95 1/2" SA-106B
31 MFO3-2010 2 PIPE - 2" SCH XH 3 3/16" SA-106B
32 MFO3-2011 1 PIPE - 4" SCH STD 5 11/16" SA-106B
33 MFO3-2012 1 PIPE - 8" SCH STD 12" SA-106B
34 MFO3-2013 4 GATE VALVE - 12" CL125 SOVAL 801 SERIES RESILIENT SEATED
35 NP-20298 2 NIPPLE - 3/4" NPT x 5" LG SCH STD (TBE) SA-106B
36 NP-28700 1 NIPPLE - 8" NPT x 6" LG SCH STD (TBE) SA-106B
37 PL-12711 2 PLUG - 3/4" NPT CL3000 HEX HEAD SA-105N
38 VC-29275 4 VICTAULIC NIPPLE - 12" NPS x 8" LG STYLE 42 (VG x BE)
39 ZZ-10088 16 STUD - 5/8" DIA x 5 3/4" LG SA-193-B7M
40 ZZ-10103 96 STUD - 7/8" DIA x 4 1/2" LG SA-193-B7M
41 ZZ-10334 32 NUT - 5/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
42 ZZ-10335 16 NUT - 3/4" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
43 ZZ-10336 192 NUT - 7/8" DIA HEX SA-194-2HM
44 ZZ-23796 8 STUD - 3/4" DIA x 6 1/2" LG SA-193-B7M

0RF22001-3

H15P HARPOON FRAC TANK - MANIFOLDS 
OPTION 3

Drawn By:

Date:

Approved By:

Checked By:

Dan Griffiths

October-07-2021

FILL/SUMP MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
Customer Project No: Rev:

RF22001
3  of  3Sheet:

HAR-008
RedFox Project No: Drawing Number:

-

-

RedFox Design & Drafting Inc
151 Vancouver Crescent
Red Deer, AB T4R 0P2
PH: (403) 877-9859
E: dan@redfox-design.ca
www.redfox-design.ca


